OWOSSO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Minutes 1st Regular Meeting May 24, 2023 Report 22-147

Present: Easlick, Henne, Mowen, Ochodnicky, Quick, Webster

Absent: Krauss

President Mowen called the Board of Education Meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. The meeting was held at the Washington Campus Gymnasium, 645 Alger Street, Owosso MI 48867.

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Participation

President Mowen stated that the Board of Education is a public body and recognizes the value of public comment on education issues. Time has been included in the meeting's agenda for public participation. Members of the audience were reminded they should announce their name and group affiliation when applicable and to limit their participation time to three minutes or less. Comments should be directed to the Board and be relevant to the business of the Board of Education. This is not an opportunity for dialogue with the Board of Education. The rules of common courtesy should also be observed.

The follow participants addressed the Board:

• Elijah Whiteside

For Action

• Moved by Webster, supported by Ochodnicky, to resolve that the Board of Education consider the Resolution to confirm their designation of Rick Mowen to be their designated representative of the Owosso Public Schools for the electoral body of the ISD biennial election to be held June 5, 2023 and Ty Krauss as an alternate representative in the event Rick Mowen is unable to attend. In addition, resolve that the Board direct Rick Mowen or their alternate to cast a vote on behalf of the Owosso Public Schools Board of Education at the election to be held on June 5, 2023 for two six-year term candidates of the two candidates listed as follows: Tate Forbush and Mike Rexin. Motion carried unanimously.

Adjournment

Moved by Quick, supported by Ochodnicky, to adjourn at 5:37 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Minutes recorded by Brooke Barber.

Respectfully submitted,

Krauss, Secretary